BRAZORIA COUNTY, TX Contract No. 22-83 AMENDMENT

DATE: September 4, 2024

Amendment to Contract No. <u>22-83 Monitoring of County Fire Alarms</u> ("Amendment") by and between **BRAZORIA COUNTY**, **TX** ("County") and <u>Summit Fire & Security LLC</u>, the successor in interest to <u>Island Fire & Safety Equipment</u>, <u>Inc. dba A-1 Fire Equipment Company</u>;

Recitals

WHEREAS, the County entered into Contract No. <u>22-83</u> dated <u>September 21, 2022</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Summit Fire & Security LLC</u> acquired the assets of <u>Island Fire & Safety</u> <u>Equipment</u>, <u>Inc. dba A-1 Fire Equipment Company</u> on <u>April 9, 2024</u>, which includes performance obligations under this Contract;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Consent to Assignment</u>. The County consents to the assignment of this Contract to <u>Summit</u> <u>Fire & Security LLC</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment on the date above written.

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS	
Name:	_
Title:	_
Company: Summit Fire & Security LLC	
Name:	
Title:	